

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco 94102-4689 Tel. No. 554-5184 Fax No. 554-5163 TDD/TTY No. 544-5227

July 12, 2016

The Honorable Mark Leno California State Senator California State Capitol, Room 5100 Sacramento, CA 95814

Re: Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 268-16

# Dear Senator Leno:

On June 28, 2016, the Board of Supervisors for the City and County of San Francisco adopted Resolution No. 268-16 (Urging the San Francisco Legislative Delegation to Oppose California State Assembly Bill 2788 (Gatto) - Wireless Telecommunications Facilities), which was enacted on July 8, 2016.

The Board of Supervisors directs the Clerk of the Board to forward the following document to your attention:

One copy of Resolution No. 268-16 (File No. 160725)

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact the Office of the Clerk of the Board at (415) 554-5184, or by e-mail: <a href="mailto:board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org">board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org</a>.

Sincerely,

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

c. Supervisor Peskin
Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the Board of Supervisors, Nicole Elliott



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 544-5227

July 12, 2016

The Honorable David Chiu California State Assembly Member California State Capitol P.O. Box 942849 Sacramento, CA 94249-0017

Re: Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 268-16

Dear Assembly Member Chiu:

On June 28, 2016, the Board of Supervisors for the City and County of San Francisco adopted Resolution No. 268-16 (Urging the San Francisco Legislative Delegation to Oppose California State Assembly Bill 2788 (Gatto) - Wireless Telecommunications Facilities), which was enacted on July 8, 2016.

The Board of Supervisors directs the Clerk of the Board to forward the following document to your attention:

• One copy of Resolution No. 268-16 (File No. 160725)

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact the Office of the Clerk of the Board at (415) 554-5184, or by e-mail: <a href="mailto:board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org">board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org</a>.

Sincerely,

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Supervisor Peskin
 Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the Board of Supervisors, Nicole Elliott



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 544-5227

July 12, 2016

The Honorable Phil Ting California State Assembly Member California State Capitol P.O. Box 942849 Sacramento, CA 94249-0019

Re: Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 268-16

Dear Assembly Member Ting:

On June 28, 2016, the Board of Supervisors for the City and County of San Francisco adopted Resolution No. 268-16 (Urging the San Francisco Legislative Delegation to Oppose California State Assembly Bill 2788 (Gatto) - Wireless Telecommunications Facilities), which was enacted on July 8, 2016.

The Board of Supervisors directs the Clerk of the Board to forward the following document to your attention:

One copy of Resolution No. 268-16 (File No. 160725)

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact the Office of the Clerk of the Board at (415) 554-5184, or by e-mail: <a href="mailto:board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org">board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org</a>.

Sincerely,

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Supervisor Peskin
 Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the Board of Supervisors, Nicole Elliott



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 544-5227

July 12, 2016

Mr. Paul Yoder City Lobbyist - Shaw/Yoder/Antwih. Inc. 1415 L Street, #1000 Sacramento, CA 95814

Re: Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 268-16

Dear Mr. Yoder:

On June 28, 2016, the Board of Supervisors for the City and County of San Francisco adopted Resolution No. 268-16 (Urging the San Francisco Legislative Delegation to Oppose California State Assembly Bill 2788 (Gatto) - Wireless Telecommunications Facilities), which was enacted on July 8, 2016.

The Board of Supervisors directs the Clerk of the Board to forward the following document to your attention:

• One copy of Resolution No. 268-16 (File No. 160725)

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact the Office of the Clerk of the Board at (415) 554-5184, or by e-mail: board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org.

Sincerely,

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

c. Supervisor Aaron Peskin Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the Board of Supervisors, Nicole Elliott



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-4689
Tel. No. 554-5184
Fax No. 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. 544-5227

July 12, 2016

Ms. Karen Lange City Lobbyist - Shaw/Yoder/Antwih. Inc. 1415 L Street, #1000 Sacramento, CA 95814

Re: Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 264-16

Dear Ms. Lange:

On June 28, 2016, the Board of Supervisors for the City and County of San Francisco adopted Resolution No. 268-16 (Urging the San Francisco Legislative Delegation to Oppose California State Assembly Bill 2788 (Gatto) - Wireless Telecommunications Facilities), which was enacted on July 8, 2016.

The Board of Supervisors directs the Clerk of the Board to forward the following document to your attention:

• One copy of Resolution No. 268-16 (File No. 160725)

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact the Office of the Clerk of the Board at (415) 554-5184, or by e-mail: <a href="mailto:board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org">board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org</a>.

Sincerely,

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

c. Supervisor Aaron Peskin Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the Board of Supervisors, Nicole Elliott